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BARBER • M24 0023179 
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BARBER · M24 0023180 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6587584. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/05/2005 11:23 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

#1: 
#1: 
#1: 
#1: 

0.053 
0.058 

0.019 
0.112 
0.299 
0.114 
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BARBER · M24 0023181 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587584. 0 POINT:f:E x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.610 
FILE DATE: 01/05/2005 2: 0.436 
FILE TIME: 11:23 3: 0.623 

4: 0.002 
x CENTROID: -0.017 5: -1.168 
Y CENTROID: 0.040 6: 0.166 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.044 7: 0.040 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.791 8: -0.128 
VERT SPREAD: 1.663 9: -0.269 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.917 10: -0.484 
MIN RADIUS: 0.112 
MAX RADIUS: 1.156 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.557 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.567 
-0.230 

0.194 
1. 096 
0.149 

-0.224 
-0.089 
0.055 

-0.007 
0.024 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0023182 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587584. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/05/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.012 
0.058 
0.060 
1.693 
1.601 
1. 986 
0.222 
1.152 
0.620 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.565 
0.062 

-0.489 
-0.381 
-1.128 

0.294 
0.114 
0.154 
0.153 
0.532 
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y 
-0.737 
-0.385 
-0.456 
0.121 

-0.227 
0.057 
0.241 
0.474 
0.632 
0.864 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0023183 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587584. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/05/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:23 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.076 
0.136 
0.156 
1.189 
1.076 
1. 261 
0.154 
0.777 
0.429 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:l± x 
1: 0.678 
2: 0.079 
3 : -0.161 
4: 0.289 
5: -0.229 
6: -0.417 
7: -0.343 
8: -0.511 
9: -0.052 

10: -0.092 
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y 

-0.050 
-0.380 
-0.221 
0.116 
0.118 

-0.027 
0.230 
0.369 
0.509 
0.696 

3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0023184 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587584. 0 POINT:!± x 
TlrnGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.499 
FILE DATE: 01/05/2005 2: 0.716 
FILE TIME: 11:23 3: -0.408 

4: -0.652 
X CENTROID: 0.281 5: 0.528 
Y CENTROID: 0.060 6: 0.487 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.288 7: 0.454 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 368 8: 0.165 
VERT SPREAD: 1.676 9: 0.604 
GROUP SPREJl..D: 1. 690 10: 0.420 
MIN RADIUS: 0.206 
MAX RADIUS: l.122 
ME.A.-'i'J RADIUS: 0.533 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
1.160 

-0.516 
0.304 

-0.047 
0.327 
0.095 

-0.057 
-0.lll 
-0.350 
-0.210 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0023185 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587584. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.811 
FILE DATE: 01/05/2005 2: 0.345 
FILE TIME: 11:23 3: -0.030 

4: 0.195 
x CENTROID: 0.087 5: 0.084 
y CENTROID: 0.006 6: 0.095 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.088 7: 0.005 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.128 8: -0.070 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 239 9: -0.317 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.497 10: -0.244 
MIN RADIUS: 0.183 
JVJAX RADIUS: 0.871 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.483 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
:rr in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

0.478 
-0.636 
-0.761 
-0.396 

0.189 
0.400 
0.198 
0.384 
0.333 
0.127 

4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M>2iQQg23224 



BARBER · M24 0023186 f\!1=24 er~ 

CO~·JTR.t\CT #: DAAE=20=02=D=0127 
/ 
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INSPECT AND VER!l-Y: ~ ~ ~ F. ~ i) 

OPERATiON # OPl:.RA ! ION NAMF a Dt.1Tc. ~ g lfliTIAL 
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BARBER • M24 0023187 
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BARBER - M24 0023188 
M:-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

I 
I 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

~1agnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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READINGS DATE INIT 

~/; j 

/r /1 
I YI 

i /}I , I i..L,/ ./ 
I ;1116 /\4 

! I 
' , I 

!/r'J/ 

i 

i 
I 

I' 
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G25 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

640 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

I :A.) Time 
I 

-<1 B) '.1 al£ u n ct:.. on s 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) ?unction 

660 Pack 

S colpe 
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BARBER · M24 0023190 SWS TRIGGE~ PULL TEST 

A VERA.GE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00{+l.00# 

OLL #1 

OLL #2 

ULL #3 

OLL .u.4 ;r • 

#5 

OTAL 

A. VG. 

PULL #1 

·POLL #2 

POLL #3 
I 

POLL #4 

POLL #5 

TOTAL 

A. VG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

POLL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

I 

I 

2.SO:rr 
INITIAL 

3. oo;, 
INITIAL 

'7 ,., ('1 ..... ·~ __ .,; - _./ 

? ''!. ,.--
-:-) / _j~ 

'"? J 1 ... 

' 
"'°1r' ·7 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I 
I 
I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

·] 
1"'/ 

/1 
f '1 . 

" ·1 

I' 
.-<j'\., ,- ; 

3. 00 if AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

"; 

'" 
r; 

Jl <:, i r 

.;;; ,,,, .. , 
J i.7· .. • i 
.-r/ 
:> .- .:Z. •. 

( 

·7 
~J, y '-, 

v/ 

4.00~ AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50!t 

/'.• 
I 

. ...._ 
'/ ' 

11 

'" I d.,._ 

rl 
~ 

/) 
! 

.~ 

1 l ~J er 
/?\ (I j 

~""' 

" 
,~ e-1 ·:0G ! ~ ' 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

I 

co:-lMENTS 

NIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS TRA.N 2# 

co:·E.JENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURA.CY 
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BARBER - M24 0023191 

't ) ·r. 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587584 
2 9 t·k:i •,J 1 '::?. ·::ii:::i 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO i=· _, 1 ~3 1 95 
1 T() 2 E:[]6:38 l 
1 TO :~~ .-, -, c:: .-•. -. 

c. .... ·-' c. ..:1 l 
1 TO 4 ::::25 1 4 .-, ..:• 
1 TO 5 .-, . .:1 1 :32?7 

l 3 

~ -C: ----PCJA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0604 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .209 

I 

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .217553 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.14 
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BARBER - M24 0023192 

FIL£: f PATTERNil·JG/CDHEF.fli;::E PATT/C6 5:3 75 B4 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POR 

1 1 n 

Sf-IOTS- l !2l 

'*I= I 1··-l 

1 in 

2in 

:3 1 n = 

CI F-: 

1 
:::i ,_ 
= ·-' 

HS- 3_?89 

\/:3= :3 Ii. 5 f:; 2 

PATTEF.:t·l :ft 

8HOTS >:: BE:;r OF) 
MA:": I MUM ::-:: 
M I tl I MUM ::-; 
MA:=< I MUM \' 
Mit~IMUM '-.' 
CEtHF.:O ID 
CEIHF.:OID 

'··' , .... 

POA TO CEtHF.:OID 
MI !·l F.:AD I U::: 
MEAM F.:RD I 1_1::;; 

in.: 

-10 
1' '3;24 

-1. :=:65 
1. 6'3~: 

-1. 86'3 
-.149 

.601 

.619 
• 1:.::M 

1.446 
MAX RADIUS 2.519 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.789 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.562 
EXTREME SPREAD 4.493 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
1.717 

-1.947 
1. 412 

-1. 6:31 
.058 
. 413 
.417 
.412 

1. :325 
1. '357 
:~:. 664 

:::.:. 7C14 

1 
2 
c:-
·-' 
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1 

CEt·,JTF~O ID * 

1. 80~~1 
-1.864 

1. 2c12 
-1. 4::::6 
-.025 

• 62:~: 
.624 
.244 

1. 243 
1" :385 
3.664 

~;. 704 
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BARBER - M24 0023193 

FILE: /PAfTEF:NmG.····crnTEF..Fifi'.~E PATT.···· cs 5i3 75 B4 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR ·· .. 

1 1 n 

SHOTS- 1 IZI 

#: I r··-~ CI F-: 
1 i ,.., 

HS- 4_g53 

PATTERt·l # .. 

SHOT'.:: (BEST OF) 
MA:=·( I MUM ::-; 
Mit·lIMUM :=< 

MFI?( I MUM .. ,) 

Mit·lIMUM \' 
CEtHFW ID ..... 

r'"• 

CEtHF.:O ID 'l 
POA TO CENTROID i~.: 

Mil-l F~RDIUS 

MEAt·l F.:ADIIJ'.:; 

2. ~:[19 
-2.544 

.826 
-1. 1 90 
-.014 
- . 194 

• 1 '3'5 
. 2167 

1. 169 
MAX RADIUS 2.556 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 4.853 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.015 
EXTREME SPREAD 4.853 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

·;.i 

2.027 
-1.611 

QC'·-· 
• 1_1._1.,:1 

-1. 162 
.268 

-.222 
• 348 
• 48~~1 

1.~32:3 

2.03:3 

2.015 
3.690 

2 
C" 

~· 
•:O ,_, 
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# 2 

ci r· c:: 1 e 

3in 

CEt··,JTF'.0 ID * 

8 

-1. 135 
. (115 

-.249 
. 24'3' 
. 248 

1. 4~~1·3 

2.015 
2.6:37 
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BARBER - M24 0023194 

FILE: f PAfTEF<NINIJfCDHEF.fIPE PAfT/C6 5:3 75 B4 

CENTERFIR~ PATTERN~ 

POR 

1 1 n 

-I+ CJ F SHOTS- 1 1Z1 

=ii= I l·-1 CI~: 

l. in 

2in = ·-' 

HS- l .. E3 4? 

\/~;= 2 = ::::08 

(::;:=;= 2 = :3 1 5 

PATTEF.:H # .. 

SHOTS ( BE:;n OF) 
MAi<IMUM >:: 
MIHIMUM 
MAl': I MUM 
MI t·~ I MUM 
CEtHF.:OID 
CEtlTF:O ID 

..... .... 

.. ,. 

'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F.:ADIUS 
MEAt·l RAD I US 
MA:X: F.:AD I u:=: 
HORIZONTAL SPF.:EAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.773 
-1.074 

1.4:31 
-1.377 

. 125 

.575 
.. 589 
.321 
.955 

1.454 
L 847 

2.::;:i5 

= 
= 

.745 
-1. 102 

1.280 
-1. 2H: 

. 153 

.416 

.444 
• :369 
a 887 

1 . :~::::3 
1. :347 
2. 4'38 
2. 6'34 

2 
"' ·-' 
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·-:::;. --· 

CEHTF.'.0 ID * 

-1. 163 
1. 127 
-.904 

.214 

.569 
• 6(18 
. 4(16 
II :325 

1. 219 
1. :::4 7 
2 .. ~3:31 
2" l '31 
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BARBER - M24 0023195 

FrL.£: _..··PATTEf~NING/CENTEffIF.:E PATT/C6 58 ?5 B4 

CENTERFIRF PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
···· ... -... 

1 1 n 

..... C1F SHOTS-

* I r-··.j c I R 

1 i n IZl . 

2 i n ~1 

:3 1 n ?' 

Hs:i- 2 - ? l 2 

\/~=;= 4 -05 2 
i::;~:= 4 . 1 4 8 

PATTERt·l # 

S;HOT:3 ( BE:3T OF) 
MA:=-:: I !1UM ;:-( 
MIMI MUM ::< 
MA:x: I MUM .. I'. 

MI l·l I MUM '·(· 

CEtHPO ID ::·:: 

CENTF.:O ID 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN Rt::iDIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MR:x: F.:AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

SPF.:EFID 
SPF.:ERD 

l IZl 

VERTICAL 
E:X:TF.:EME 
t~UMBER I t·l 
t~UMBEF.: I t·l 
!'-!UMBER rn 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1 fj 
1. 289 

-1. 42:3 
2. 195 

-1 .. B57 
-.077 
-.222 

C" ...,.-, 
• • _1 •• ..:• 

1. 225 
2. ::::::;:7 
2.712 
4. (152 
4. 14:3 

= 
= 

9 
1 2~~10 

-1 . 51.2 
. 902 

-1 . 613 
012 

- 466 
466 

. 437 
1 .087 
1 . 61 :::: 
2. 71.2 
•") 
.::... 515 
2. 7:35 

~) 

4. 
7 
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::j:j= 4 

c 1 r'::-.o le 

c: i rc:li=: 

CEt··.JTROID * 

8 
1 2[H) 

-1 .512 
. 701 

- . 816 
012 

-ir265 
265 

. 474 

.997 
1 . 52:::: 
.-, 
.::... 712 
1 517 
2. 785 
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BARBER - M24 0023196 

.. ... . ,;; 

FrLE: /PATTEl~NINIJ .. •'CEtHEfiFIRE PATT/C6 58 75 B4 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 

i 1 n c 1 

Sl-IOTS-

I r·-l CI F-: 

1 i ri 2 

2in ? 

:31n = Et 

HS-

\/::::=:= 

:3 - i 5 4 

PATTERt-~ # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA::-:: I MUM :>:: 

Mit·~IMUM 

MA:'~ I MUM 
MINIMUM 
CEtHF::O ID 

• •• 1 
t .. 

v .... 

10 
.966 

-1. 64 7 
1 . 1 34 

-1. 187 
- . 187 

CENTROID Y .285 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .341 
MIN RADIUS .074 
MEAN RADIUS .905 
MAX RADIUS 1.856 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.613 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.321 
E~TREME SPREAD 3.154 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

-.462 
1.229 

-1. 1392 
-.1304 

• 1 913 
• 1 913 
. 231 
• :308 

1.458 
1.245 
2" :321 
2. :378 

7 
9 
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= __ J 

c:ENTF'.0 ID * 

8 
.672 

-.364 
1. 240 
-.93:3 
-. 102 

.036 
'' 

.1::.•· 
• f,::;_ 

1.242 
1. 036 
2.178 

-----·--·--------' 
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RECEt~l~efNiMJA~1~pORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

INITIP.L CUSTCt,:ER ORDER NO. W/i0X SCOPE,M-24 SNIPER,W 
ATTN FRED MARTIN 

NEW SERIAL NUf,1BER 

I MOD.:.l.~~-D GRADE··• • , .. , 
{ 1,:.i r. "} { •• ,. .;:; ::.:.: 

FROM: SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER (W52H094138H226) COMMANDER (~52H094 38H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON DEFENSE IST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG i12 ATTN DDAA-UR 0LUG '12 

L 

WRITE 

I PROM. DA.TE ACCOUNT NUf.:i3ER ESTIMATED 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

1-----------------------------------~ REPAIR CHARGE 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

VERY WOrlN 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

COMMENTS 

REPA1Rt.1AN 

GALLERY TESTER 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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PROOF CLEAt\ 

DATE DATE 

1------------
E X CI SE 

TAX 

INSUrlANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

TEST TARGET PATTER:\ 

I DATE I DATE I DATE 

FID6925 REV. 1:9..:. 

BARBER - M24 ~qQ923236 



BARBER · M24 0023198 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SO#+ .SO# 
3.oofi=· .7S# 
4.00#+l.00# 

sE,RIAL No. L65'ff ?stc/ 
-'--'-----'_..;;._ I 

DATE / .2 -/ 3-fY 
TESTER _3 )~\ 

; 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL so CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMME~TS 

.·\ 

7'! /') 5V ?2.{ff [PULL #1 ,;;, ,/_ . MIN. SE'l''.l'ING I 

IPULL #2 ) ?,_;2_ 2i~:J ;; & {_ NO AVGo OF 5 
(""' i : . ' ,. 0 

lPULL #3 
(:/) ,-..,,/ 

o<. ' /(<:J /. (' c 
~: . 272 READINGS ACCEPT-

[PULL #4 "'• '7/- ) 5) ;; 6 (; ABLE LESS THAN 2= J .. J , r . .. 

PULL #5 ),7 7' _') .:::i~ ,.;) 50 

/Jr7b I ,;fl 75 J-12.] TOT . .:\L Id> 
r;/1 . ._, ,,.___-- .'.? .r:-,- j_ (_._ C/ 

AVG. ~~, /:J ~ <...._ 
~ ··~ __, / ~; 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

PULL #1 :J.7( ' k::7 
3,/[' 

·PULL #2 J.77 I .. < )O 
_.-1 • 

PULL #3 I _J,.// :7' .::,7) 
.~,{:; _;?--

PULL #4 3!3 .,,., ) r, ! 

_;, ,. u I 
' 

I Z/3 
. .., 

1 PULL #S _.) c c v 

TOTAL 1530 /S-0/ 

!AVG. .J,O b _] ,6/ . 

4.00# 4. l) 0 it AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4 ;r FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER 

PULL #:1 7,c~ Y.tJf/ 
PULL #2 I ~ ') 

'-/ ,U-- J.90 
I 

PULL #3 J,9~ 3, (l:l 
PULL #4 ioS- L/ I , / 't 
PULL if 5 Y''7 .u (/I 19 

TOTAL ee!Of/) 20,:J I 
AVG. I 0:1 ;/ {)!) 
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TH.l\.N 4# TARGET & ACCUR.'\CY 

?"~ /;L 
(/ 7 /' 

121 . 
1(23 
y ') '') 

C"'-0-

2 , 1) ' v, 7 
,/) 
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BARBER · M24 0023199 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

600 Proof 

" 
607. Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

c) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAL 

' 
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BARBER M24 0023200 . 
op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

F) Safety On Force {~ 625 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force j 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent '. 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

-
N) Detach Front & Rear 

Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I 

B) Trigger Pull ,, "'''11 " 
V{." (:) I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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I 
./~ I J /. . 

I 

I 
-::> 

I ~ 

• 
! 
I 

I I 

I ' Tt{.' 
I ;;_< I I ~;_, 

.. 

DATE INIT 

1 5£ f(}-15) lvo I 
I 

I 

~Ji. tJ-/7 iu!J I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I j )._. ;-

/)-: 
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